

**BY SPEED POST**

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
SOUTH WESTERN DIVISION NO. 7  
CENTRAL NURSERY :SECTOR-5 :DWARKA

No. : F.67(817)EE/SWD-7/A/DDA/2013-14/700

Date : 29/7/13

To

M/s Harbir Singh,  
Village Bajghere,  
P.O. Palam Vihar,  
Distt. Gurgaon,  
Haryana.

**Sub :** M/o Various colonies under Dwarka Zone.  
**SH:-** Desilting of S.W. drain along Road No. 205  
**Estimated**  
**Cost :** Rs. 7,60,437/-.  
**Ref:** Your Performance Guarantee received vide F.D.R. No. 142445 dt 26.06.2013 for Rs.15,000/- of StateBank Of Patiala,Dwarka, New Delhi.

Dear Sir(s),

Your item rate tender dated 06.06.2013 for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority at the rates, terms and conditions given below :-

1	Estimated Cost .	Rs.7,60,437/- (Rs. Seven Lacs SixtyThousand Four Hundred Thirty Seven Only..
2	Contractor's Quoted Amount	Rs. 2,67,115 (Rs. Two Lacs Sixty Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifteen Only.
3	Contractor's Quoted/ Accepted amount	Rs. 2,67,115 (Rs. Two Lacs Sixty Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifteen Only.

The percentage to be taken for the purpose of clause-12 shall be 64.87% ( Sixty Four point EightySeven percent) below the estimated cost.

You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned alongwith non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 50/- (Rs. Fifty only) within seven days from the date of issue of this letter to sign the formal agreement failing which the acceptance of tender is likely to be withdrawn and earnest money be forfeited.

Please note that the time allowed for the completion of work as entered in the tender shall be reckoned from the 10<sup>th</sup> day after the date of issue of this letter to commence the work.

The time allowed for execution of work will be one month

**P.T.O.**

This office letter Nos. F.67(811)EE/SWD-7/A/DDA/2013-14/665 dt. 20.06.13 shall also form part of the agreement.

You are requested to contact Asstt. Engineer -III of this division and start the work immediately.

**Encl : Schedule of Quantities.**


Yours faithfully,

( R.K. Singh )  
Executive Engineer,  
South Western Divn.7,  
D.D.A., New Delhi.


**N.O.O.**

Copy to :-

1. The Chief.Engineer(Dwk)/DDA for kind information please.
2. SE/CC-2, DDA for kind information alongwith schedule of quantities.
3. Dy. CAO(CAU)DWK, DDA.
4. F.O. to CE(DWK)/DDA.
5. All EEs(Dwarka Zone)/DDA.
6. EE(QAC)-III/DDA.
7. A.O.(Works)-II/DDA.
8. Income Tax Officer, Contractor Cell, Addl./JCIT, Range-38, Room No. 236-A, C.R. Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110001.
9. Labour Commissioner-I, Rajpur Road, Delhi-110054.
10. Dy. Commissioner, Sales Tax, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Room No. 211, Bikrikar Bhawan, I.T.O., New Delhi-110001.
11. AE(P)/AAO/H.C./SWD-7, DDA.
12. AE- III/SWD-7, DDA for information & necessary action alongwith schedule of quantities.
13. Copy of Agreement.
14. Director (System) for website of DDA, Vikas Sadan, New Delhi.  
ddatender @ dda.org.in.

  
Executive Engineer,  
South Western Divn.7,  
D.D.A., New Delhi.

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY						
Name of work:- M/o various colonies under Dwarka Zone, Nazul A/C-IL. SHT:- De-silting of SW Drain along road no. 205(Complete Botm Side of Drain).						
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES NIT No.- 09/EE/SWD.7/DDA/2-13-14 Estimated Cost: Rs. 760437.-						
NAME OF THE FIRM			Harbir Singh			
S. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate.	Rate in words	Amount.
1	Cleaning and desilting of Peripheral and Internal open surface storm water drains, culverts manually/mechanically including taking out wet/semi wet sludge, silt and malba etc. and any other material (i/c any dead animal) etc., clearing of blockage creating obstruction in smooth flow of drain, in or under four condition, lift upto 1.50Mtr and disposal of desilted material within a lead of 50 mtr. All complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Nothing extra shall be paid on any account)(Payment shall be made by levels).	5637.00	Cum	35.00	#NAME?	197285.00
2	Carrriage of sludge, silt & refuse, malba, building rubbish etc. by mechanical transport including loading, unloading for all leads & lifts all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.(Disposed material shall be properly leveled & dressed) (payment shall be made by levels).	5637.00	Cum	10.00	#NAME?	56370.00
3	Lifting of SFRCC/RCC covers fixed on S.W.Drain manually and replacing the same in position after cleaning of drain complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	367.00	Sqm	20.00	#NAME?	7340.00
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : a) 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	1.50	Cum	3200.00	#NAME?	4800.00
5	Cleaning desilting including choked, if any, bell mouth including stacking of sludge/earth complete asd per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	262.00	Each	5.00	#NAME?	1310.00
Total						267115.00

  
 Executive Engineer  
 S.W.D.-7/D.D.A.  
 Central Nursery, Sec.-5,  
 Dwarka, New Delhi-75